# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4048605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER LAWRENCE MILLS	10/31/2013	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRKL8, INC.
Street Address:	2739 MILLIKAN ROAD
City:	CHAPEL HILL
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27516

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15043734

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ADMIN@NEOPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JINAN GLASGOW Address Line 1: PO BOX 52546

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4179-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINAN GLASGOW
SIGNATURE:	/JINAN GLASGOW/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4179-20131101-CM-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504001949 REEL: 040005 FRAME: 0553

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATIONS

Christopher Lawrence Mills ("Assignor"), whose mailing address is 1426 Spruce #4, Berkeley, CA 94709, is owner of:

"Survey Administration System and Methods," as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/491,978, filed on 6/8/2012;

"Survey Administration System and Methods," as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/828,730, filed on 3/15/2013

(the "Patent Applications"). PRKL8, Inc. ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 2739 Millikan Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27516, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the inventions in any and all countries.

Date: 10/31/2013	: Challes	CTO, Pakl	<u> </u>	
	Assignor	Title		
me on the basis of satisfa and acknowledged to me	MUM 25 Store me, Multiple med MUM 2012 of the person with the executed the same. WITN	vhose name is subscribed (ESS my hand and official	to the within in	įstrument,
County of Jantinu	on the date set forth in this cer	rtificate.		
Notary Public				

APRIL M. JOHNSON

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires New, 13, 2013

> PATENT REEL: 040005 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 09/13/2016